BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON
In the Matter of the Distribution of Oil

& Gas Proceeds under ORS 275.275
[December 2001 Distribution]

ORDER NO. 97-01

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(1), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of
proceeds arising under ORS 275.090 to 275.290 and 275.296 to 275.310; and

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(2), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of
proceeds arising under ORS 275.294, including oil and gas rents and royalties; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Treasurer has prepared a schedule showing how these
proceeds should be distributed, as provided by ORS 275.275 and 311.390, and as provided by the
Board of County Commissioners for approved funding requests under ORS 275.275(2)(b), that
schedule being attached hereto, labeled Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:
1. That the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" be, and hereby is, approved;

2. That the Treasurer is authorized to distribute those amounts set forth in Exhibit “A”,
Section I, Distribution Table, to the taxing districts shown therein;

3. That the proceeds to be distributed to the Mist-Birkenfeld and Vernonia Rural Fire
Protection Districts for impact costs pursuant to ORS 275.275(2)(b), as set forth in Exhibit A,
Section |, Oil & Gas Rents/Royalties, shall be distributed upon receipt of the required impact
statement from each District and upon approval of an order for such distribution by this Board.

DATED this gﬂ/ , day of December, 2001.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLU BIA CQUNTY, OREGON

Approved as to form By: tﬁ% u{ﬁadc,
,f Chair
By: Q»M /e)ar mj/

Oye of County Zounsel By: !

Wssloner

-~

ISsioner
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EXHIBIT "A"

I._OIL & GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES

December 2001
GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL
Oil and Gas Rents/Royalties $177,467.18 $1,215.62 $178,682.80
Less County Expenses ($17,868.28)
Less Mist-Birkenfeld Impact ($11,793.06)
Less Vernonia RFPD Impact ($6,075.22)
Total Rents/Royalties for Distribution $142,946.24
II. DISTRIBUTION TABLE
2001-2002 Tax Distribution
Rate Amount
$142,946.24
Columbia County 13.464037 $19,246.33
Columbia 4-H 0.430334 $615.15
Columbia County 911 4.322735 $6,179.19
Columbia Vector 0.811222 $1,159.61
Gr St Helens Park & Rec 0.694257 $992.41
Columbia Health 0.053330 $76.23
Ratnier Cemetery 0.095026 $135.84
Clatskanie Park & Recreation 0.371859 $531.56
Clatskanie Library 0.306199 $437.70
Port of St. Helens 0.561971 $803.32
Scappoose Library 0.578164 $826.46
Scappoose Library Debt 0.138013 $197.28
Clatskanie, City of 1.179949 $1,686.69
Columbia City, City of 0.299917 $428.72
Columbia City Debt 0.193248 $276.24
Prescott, City of 0.002294 $3.28
Rainier, City of 1.026178 $1,466.88
Rainier City Debt 0.308054 $440.35
Rainier WUR District 0.337874 $482.98
Scappoose, City of 2.364920 $3,380.56
Scappoose City Debt 0.369036 $527.52
St Helens, City of 3.333752 $4,765.47
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Vernonia, City of

Clatskanie RFPD
Mist-Birkenfeld RFPD
Rainier RFPD

Sauvie Island RFPD #30
Scappoose RFPD

St Helens RFPD

Vernonia RFPD

NW Regional ESD

St Helens 502 School

School Dist 502 Debt
Rainier 13 School

Scapp 1 JT School

School Dist 1JT Debt
Scappoose School Debt
Clatskanie 6] School
Clatskanie 6] School Debt
Vernonia 47 JT School
Portland Community College
Portland Community College Debt
Fire Patrol

Fire Patrol Surcharge

Medow View Service District
Beaver Drainage District
Clatskanie Drainage District
Columbia Drainage District
Deer Island Drainage District
John Drainage District
Magruder Drainage District
Marshland Drainage District
Midland Drainage District
Rainier Drainage District
West Rainier Edr

Sauvie Island Drainage District
Scappoose Drainage District
Westland Drainage District
Clatsop Diking Distruct
Mobile Home Ombudsman
John Improvement Surcharge
Rainier Urban Renewal

Totals

DISTRIBUTION DEC 01.qpw GAS 12/17/01 11:39 AM

1.235364
1.743481
0.621158
1.047059
0.017345
1.719438
9.994540
0.478363
1.142515
14.545634
5.737391
4.954710
9.231246
0.427186
0.728859
4.073669
0.744494
4.378469
1.594802
1.530765
0.833447
0.472657
0.019071
0.094340
0.017506
0.013390
0.080719
0.006376
0.028037
0.032148
0.050014
0.048882
0.003053
0.023245
0.374258
0.022666
0.011094
0.025420
0.005775
0.649044

$1,765.91
$2,492.24
$887.92
$1,496.73
$24.79
$2,457.87
$14,286.82
$683.80
$1,633.18
$20,792.44
$8,201.38
$7,082.57
$13,195.72
$610.65
$1,041.88
$5,823.16
$1,064.23
$6,258.86
$2,279.71
$2,188.17
$1,191.38
$675.65
$27.26
$134.86
$25.02
$19.14
$115.38
$9.11
$40.08
$45.95
$71.49
$69.87
$4.36
$33.23
$534.99
$32.40
$15.86
$36.34
$8.26
$927.78

100

$142,946.24

Page 2



