BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Distribution of Oil)	
& Gas Proceeds under ORS 275.275)	ORDER NO. 97-01
[December 2001 Distribution])	
)	

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(1), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising under ORS 275.090 to 275.290 and 275.296 to 275.310; and

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(2), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising under ORS 275.294, including oil and gas rents and royalties; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Treasurer has prepared a schedule showing how these proceeds should be distributed, as provided by ORS 275.275 and 311.390, and as provided by the Board of County Commissioners for approved funding requests under ORS 275.275(2)(b), that schedule being attached hereto, labeled Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

- 1. That the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" be, and hereby is, approved;
- 2. That the Treasurer is authorized to distribute those amounts set forth in Exhibit "A", Section II, Distribution Table, to the taxing districts shown therein;
- 3. That the proceeds to be distributed to the Mist-Birkenfeld and Vernonia Rural Fire Protection Districts for impact costs pursuant to ORS 275.275(2)(b), as set forth in Exhibit A, Section I, Oil & Gas Rents/Royalties, shall be distributed upon receipt of the required impact statement from each District and upon approval of an order for such distribution by this Board.

DATED this 19th day of December, 2001.

Approved as to form

Office of County Counsel

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Bv.

By:

Commissioner

By:

Commissioner

EXHIBIT "A"

I. OIL & GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES

December 2001

GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES	PRINCIPAL	INTEREST	TOTAL
Oil and Gas Rents/Royalties	\$177,467.18	\$1,215.62	\$178,682.80
Less County Expenses			(\$17,868.28)
Less Mist-Birkenfeld Impact			(\$11,793.06)
Less Vernonia RFPD Impact			(\$6,075.22)
Total Rents/Royalties for Distribution		\$142,946.24	

II. DISTRIBUTION TABLE

	2001-2002 Tax	Distribution
	Rate	Amount
)		\$142,946.24
Columbia County	13.464037	\$19,246.33
Columbia 4-H	0.430334	\$615.15
Columbia County 911	4.322735	\$6,179.19
Columbia Vector	0.811222	\$1,159.61
Gr St Helens Park & Rec	0.694257	\$992.41
Columbia Health	0.053330	\$76.23
Rainier Cemetery	0.095026	\$135.84
Clatskanie Park & Recreation	0.371859	\$531.56
Clatskanie Library	0.306199	\$437.70
Port of St. Helens	0.561971	\$803.32
Scappoose Library	0.578164	\$826.46
Scappoose Library Debt	0.138013	\$197.28
Clatskanie, City of	1.179949	\$1,686.69
Columbia City, City of	0.299917	\$428.72
Columbia City Debt	0.193248	\$276.24
Prescott, City of	0.002294	\$3.28
Rainier, City of	1.026178	\$1,466.88
Rainier City Debt	0.308054	\$440.35
Rainier WUR District	0.337874	\$482.98
Scappoose, City of	2.364920	\$3,380.56
Scappoose City Debt	0.369036	\$527.52
St Helens, City of	3.333752	\$4,765.47

Totals	100	\$142,946.24
Tames Orban Acidenal	0.01/011	Ψ,Σ,., 0
Rainier Urban Renewal	0.649044	\$927.78
John Improvement Surcharge	0.025420	\$8.26
Mobile Home Ombudsman	0.025420	\$36.34
Westland Drainage District Clatsop Diking Distruct	0.022666	\$32.40 \$15.86
Scappoose Drainage District	0.374258 0.022666	\$32.40
Sauvie Island Drainage District	0.023245	\$33.23 \$534.99
West Rainier Edr	0.003053	\$4.36 \$33.33
Rainier Drainage District	0.048882	\$69.87
Midland Drainage District	0.050014	\$71.49
Marshland Drainage District	0.032148	\$45.95 \$71.40
Magruder Drainage District	0.028037	\$40.08
John Drainage District	0.006376	\$9.11
Deer Island Drainage District	0.080719	\$115.38
Columbia Drainage District	0.013390	\$19.14
Clatskanie Drainage District	0.017506	\$25.02
Beaver Drainage District	0.094340	\$134.86
Medow View Service District	0.019071	\$27.26
Fire Patrol Surcharge	0.472657	\$675.65 \$27.26
	0.833447	\$1,191.38 \$675.65
Portland Community College Debt Fire Patrol	1.530765	
Portland Community College Debt	1.594802	\$2,279.71
	4.378469	\$6,258.86 \$2,279.71
Clatskanie 6J School Debt Vernonia 47 JT School		
Classkanie 6J School	4.073669 0.744494	\$5,823.16 \$1,064.23
Scappoose School Debt	0.728859	\$1,041.88 \$5,823.16
School Dist 1JT Debt	0.427186	\$610.65 \$1.041.88
Scapp 1 JT School	9.231246	\$13,195.72
Rainier 13 School	4.954710	\$7,082.57
School Dist 502 Debt	5.737391	\$8,201.38
St Helens 502 School	14.545634	\$20,792.44
NW Regional ESD	1.142515	\$1,633.18
Vernonia RFPD	0.478363	\$683.80
St Helens RFPD	9.994540	\$14,286.82
Scappoose RFPD	1.719438	\$2,457.87
Sauvie Island RFPD #30	0.017345	\$24.79
Rainier RFPD	1.047059	\$1,496.73
Mist-Birkenfeld RFPD	0.621158	\$887.92
Clatskanie RFPD	1.743481	\$2,492.24
Vernonia, City of	1.235364	\$1,765.91
Tr c c		*